N I
GAty
20 Mar 2023

©
<
*
Z
%
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE ’%?%.
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (CHD) CR-2020-002036

¢

IN THE MATTER OF GNERGY LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

17 March 2023 - B
o ‘"‘N““ || || “ |||“|m|{|
>
<
a
BETWEEN: r *ABZZK1DS*
A09 24/03/2023 #201

S
(1) NICHOLAS ANDREW STRATTEN COMPANIES HOUSE

(2) HASIB HOWLADER
(As Joint Administrators of Gnergy Limited)

Applicants

ORDER

UPON the Application dated 28 February 2023 of Nicholas Stratten and Hasib
Howlader of Hudson Weir of Third Floor, 112 Clerkenwell Road, London, EC1M
5SA, being the joint administrators of Gnergy Limited (in administration) (company
number 06993060) (the “Administrators” of the “Company”);

AND UPON READING the witness statement of Nicholas Andrew Stratten dated 28
February 2023;

AND UPON HEARING Ms Kate Rogers, Counsel for the Applicants;

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Pursuant to paragraph 79(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (the
“Act”), the appointment of the Administrators shall cease to have effect
forthwith.

LONO01_9892021v2_394639-00002 2/28/2023 11:01 AM



2. Pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators be
discharged from liability 28 days after filing their final report.

3. The Company be wound up in accordance with the Act.

4. Pursuant to section 140(1) of the Act, Nicholas Stratten be appointed as

Liquidator of the Company.

5. The costs and expenses of this application be paid as an expense of the

administration of the Company.

6. The advertisement of the winding up and of the appointment of Nicholas
Stratten as Liquidator of the Company be dispensed with.

Dated: 17 March 2023

Service of the Order

The Court has provided sealed copies of this Order to the serving party:
Katten Muchin Rosenman UK LLP

Paternoster House

65 St Paul’s Churchyard

London

EC4M 8AB

Ref: PR/DH/394639.2

LONO1_9892021v2_394639-00002 2/28/2023 11:01 AM



Reference: LQD6809219 NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 S.1 30(1)

and Rule 7.22(2) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 R7_22(2)
For official use

The Registrar of Companies
Liquidation Section

Room 1.03

Companies House Company Number
Crown Way 06993060

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Name of Company
Ghnergy Limited

I, J Sullivan, Official Receiver, of Alexander House, 21 Victoria Avenue, SOUTHEND-ON-
SEA, SS99 1AA enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made against
the company on 17 March 2023 for filing on the company's file.

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company's file.

Date 23 March 2023

J Sullivan
Official Receiver

[For Official Use

Liquidation Post Room
Section




